# UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-94-1-A

Date: 19 November 1999

Original: ENGLISH

## IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Presiding

Judge Antonio Cassese

Judge Wang Tieya Judge Rafael Nieto-Navia

Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision of: 19 November 1999

**PROSECUTOR** 

v.

DU[KO TADI]

## CORRIGENDUM TO JUDGEMENT OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER OF 15 JULY 1999

#### **The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Upawansa Yapa

Ms. Brenda J. Hollis

Mr. William Fenrick

Mr. Michael Keegan

Ms. Ann Sutherland

#### **Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. William Clegg

Case No. IT-94-1-A 19 November 1999

### Mr. John Livingston

1. The second sentence of paragraph 200 (immediately before the quoted section, at page 86 of the judgement) should read as follows:

With regard to common design, it was noted by the Prosecution in its closing argument before the United States Tribunal sitting at Nuremberg that: ....

2.	Footnote 244 contains a typographical error. The defendant's name should be written
"Ohl	endorf".
3.	Footnote 245 should commence;

4. The reference in the final line of footnote 245 should read: (*ibid.*, p. 372).

*Ibid.*, p. 372. The Prosecutor went on to say: ....

Done in English and French, the	English text being authoritative.
Mohamed Shahabuddeen	Judge Antonio Cassese Judge Wang Tieya
Judge Rafael Nieto-Navia	Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba

Dated this nineteenth day of November 1999 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No. IT-94-1-A 19 November 1999